

# Price list of the services (Annex 1 to the Terms of Use)

## 1. The electric city scooter system

1.1. Prices and fees for the use of the electric city scooter system at the locations where GE provides services. The list of currently available places is presented on the website and in the application. In case of promotion in a given place, information may be found on the website and in the application.

<b>No. Duration of the rental</b>	<b>Amount of the fee (gross)</b>
1. Starting fee (for starting the vehicle)	<b>PLN 2.50</b>
2. 1-minute ride	<b>PLN 0.69</b>
3. 1-minute pause/stop	<b>PLN. 0.09</b>
4. The maximum daily fee for the use of the scooter. The day of the ride is the period from 00:00 to 23:59 of the same day. The vehicle may be changed after discharge and the maximum fee remains unchanged.	<b>PLN 69</b>
<b>No. Incident</b>	<b>Approximate amount of damage</b>
1. Loss/misplacement of helmet	<b>PLN 500</b>
2. The cost of repairing the Vehicle if the Customer has driven the Vehicle under the influence of alcohol and other intoxicants	<b>Total cost of the repair, including transport of the vehicle and potential court fees</b>
3. Fee for leaving the vehicle outside the zone	<b>Fee in case of distance from the zone border:</b>  <b>up to 0.5 km = PLN 10</b>  <b>from 0.5 km to 2.5 km = PLN 50</b>  <b>from 2.5 km to 10 km = PLN 500</b>  <b>above 10 km = not allowed, valuation PLN 500 + the cost of PLN 3 per km above 10 km</b>
4. Fee for leaving the vehicle in violation of the regulations	<b>Fee in the amount of PLN 100.</b>
5. Fee for leaving the vehicle on private property	<b>Fee in the amount of PLN 100.</b>
6. The cost of transporting the Vehicle to the administrative borders of the Area of service provision, in case of completion of the rental outside the designated Area of service provision	<b>Fee in case of distance from the zone border:</b>  <b>up to 0.5 km = PLN 10</b>  <b>from 0.5 km to 2.5 km = PLN 50</b>  <b>from 2.5 km to 10 km = PLN 500</b>  <b>above 10 km = not allowed, valuation PLN 500 + the cost of PLN 3 per km above 10 km</b>
7. The value of the vehicle	<b>PLN 12 300</b>

## 2. The blinkee.city electric city kick scooter system

2.1. Prices and fees for the use of the electric city kick scooter system at the locations where GE provides services. The list of currently available places is presented on the website and in the application. In case of promotion in a given place, information may be found on the website and in the application.

No.	Duration of the rental	Amount of the fee (gross)
1.	Starting fee (for starting the vehicle)	PLN 2.50
2.	1-minute ride	PLN 0.49
3.	1-minute pause/stop	PLN. 0.09
4.	The maximum daily fee for the use of the kick scooter. (The day of the ride is the period from 00:00 to 23:59 of the same day).	PLN 69
No.	Incident	Approximate amount of damage
1.	The cost of repairing the Vehicle if the Customer has driven the Vehicle under the influence of alcohol and other intoxicants	<b>Total cost of the repair, including transport of the vehicle and potential court fees</b>
2.	Fee for leaving the vehicle outside the zone	<b>Fee in case of distance from the zone border:</b>  <b>up to 0.5 km = PLN 10</b>  <b>from 0.5 km to 2.5 km = PLN 50</b>  <b>from 2.5 km to 10 km = PLN 500</b>  <b>above 10 km = not allowed, valuation PLN 500 + the cost of PLN 3 per km above 10 km</b>
3.	Fee for leaving the vehicle in a manner dangerous to road traffic	<b>Fee in the amount of PLN 100.</b>
4.	Fee for leaving the vehicle on private property	<b>Fee in the amount of PLN 100.</b>
5.	The cost of transporting the Vehicle to the administrative borders of the Area of service provision, in case of completion of the rental outside the designated Area of service provision	<b>Fee in case of distance from the zone border:</b>  <b>up to 0.5 km = PLN 10</b>  <b>from 0.5 km to 2.5 km = PLN 50</b>  <b>from 2.5 km to 10 km = PLN 500</b>  <b>above 10 km = not allowed, valuation PLN 500 + the cost of PLN 3 per km above 10 km</b>
6.	The value of the vehicle	PLN 2500

## 3. The blinkee.city city bicycle and electric bicycle system

3.1. Prices and fees for the use of the city bicycle and electric bicycle system at the locations presented in the application and on the website. In case of promotion in a given place, information may be found on the website and in the application.

<b>No.</b>	<b>Duration of the rental</b>	<b>Amount of the fee (gross)</b>
1.	30-minute ride	<b>PLN 1</b>
2.	1-minute pause/stop	<b>PLN. 0.09</b>
3.	The maximum daily fee for the use of the bicycle. The day of the ride is the period from 00:00 to 23:59 of the same day. The vehicle may be changed after discharge and the maximum fee remains unchanged.	<b>PLN 69</b>
4.	The value of the vehicle	<b>PLN 3000</b>
<b>No.</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Approximate amount of damage</b>
1.	Parking/returning the Vehicle incorrectly, in an unauthorised place	<b>PLN 100 for leaving the vehicle outside the zone + PLN 100 potential cost for towing the vehicle + PLN 30 potential cost for the first 24-hour stop at the Police parking lot</b>

#### 4. Pre-paid

<b>Lp.</b>	<b>Top-up value</b>	<b>Amount of the fee (gross)</b>
1.	120 zł	<b>99 zł</b>
2.	55 zł	<b>49 zł</b>
3.	33 zł	<b>29 zł</b>